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Employer Advisory Board Meeting 
 

K-State Alumni Center - Tadtman Boardroom 
Friday, July 23, 2010 

 

10:00-11:00 AM 

 
 

Overview and Introductions 
Featuring a welcome from Dr. Pat Bosco, K-State’s Vice President 
for Student Life and Dean of Students. 
Kerri Day Keller, CES Director 

11:15-12:00 Noon 
 

 

K-State 2025:  What’s it mean for you? 
Learn more about K-State’s 2025 strategic planning process, 
branding initiative and vision for the future. 
Dr. Jackie Hartman, K-State’s Director of Community Relations and 
Assistant to the President 
 

12:00-1:00 PM 
 

Lunch 
       

1:15-3:00 PM 
 

 

Hot Topics: Internships 
K-State Student Panel 
Hear Students’ perspectives about what creates an engaging and 
buzz-worthy internship experience. 
 
Recruiter Break-Out Discussion 
What are your company’s benchmarks and expectations for a 
successful internship program?  How can K-State better meet your 
talent pipeline needs? 
 
 

3:00 PM 
 

Departure        
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CES Employer Advisory Board Meeting
July 23, 2010

EMPLOYER REPRESENTATIVES
Organization First 

Name
Last Name Email Corporate 

Partner       
2009-10

Corporate 
Partner     
2010-11

Top 
Employer 

*

Accenture Brad Laubhan bradley.d.laubhan@accenture.com X
Bartlett and Company Kellie Wilson k.wilson@bartlett-grain.com *
Black & Veatch Terra Garden gardentl@bv.com *
Burns & McDonnell Julie Shapiro jshapiro@burnsmcd.com *
Cerner Troy Teague troy.teague@cerner.com X X *
Cerner Brady Nolan brady.nolan@cerner.com X X *
Commerce Bank Don Becker don.becker@commercebank.com *
Commerce Bank Kim Cain kimberly.cain@commercebank.com *
ConocoPhillips Chesla Morgan chesla.morgan@conocophillips.com X X *
Enterprise Holdings Matthew Chase matthew.j.chase@ehi.com X
ExxonMobil Jennifer Vines jennifer.vines@exxonmobil.com *
Frito Lay Douglas Markham douglas.a.markham@pepsico.com *
Garmin Gretchen Farr gretchen.farr@garmin.com X *
Garmin Sarah Martin sarah.martin@garmin.com X *
GTM Sportswear Clark Ingram humanresources@igtm.com X X *
GTM Sportswear Connie Pfaff-Eickhoff connie.pfaff-eickhof@igtm.com X X *
GTM Sportswear Mallory Ayers mallory.ayers@igtm.com X X *
Hy-Vee, Inc. Joe Burke jburke@hy-vee.com X X
Koch Industries Carrie Swartz carrie.swartz@kochind.com X *
Koch Industries Lee Bakker lee.bakker@fhr.com X *
Meadowlark Hills Rebecca Sutton rebecca.sutton@meadowlark.org *
Perceptive Software Leslie Shea leslie.shea@perceptivesoftware.com X X
Spirit AeroSystems Kim Lieb kim.r.lieb@spiritaero.com *
State Street Bret Fischer bfischer@statestreet.com X *
USD 383 Manhattan-Ogden Larry Doll larryd@manhattan.k12.ks.us *

K-STATE STUDENTS
Technology Management Ashley Flowers amarief@ksu.edu
Mechanical Engineering Reese Gehring gehring@ksu.edu
Mass Communications Jasmine Hammond jchavon@ksu.edu
Business Administration Brock Zerener brockz@ksu.edu

K-STATE STAFF
Vice President of Student Life Pat Bosco bosco@ksu.edu
CES Employer Relations Dottie Evans dae6666@ksu.edu
CES Liaison to Education LaToya Farris latoyaf@ksu.edu
CES Administration Sharon Fritzson sfritzso@ksu.edu
CES Liaison to Engineering Jacqui Gatson jcooper3@ksu.edu
Director of Community Relations 
and Assistant to the President

Jackie Hartman jlh1980@ksu.edu

Alumni Career Services Angela Hayes ahayes@k-state.com
CES Liaison to Arts & Sciences

Karl Kandt kkandt@ksu.edu
CES Director Kerri Keller kdkeller@ksu.edu
K-State at Salina CES Lucy Kollhoff lucyk@k-State.edu
CES Career Development 
Coordinator Dana Nordyke nordyke@ksu.edu
KSU Foundation Mitzi Richards mitzir@ksu.edu
CES Liaison to Business Joy Whitney joyw@ksu.edu

                  * Top Employer defined by # of annual undergraduate hires
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